NATIONAL INDIAN GAMING COMMISSION
TRIBAL GAMING REVENUES (in thousands) BY REGION
FY 2002 and 2001

Region |

Region Il
Region 1l
Region IV

Region V

Eastern Region

Totals

FY 2002 FY 2001
Number of Gaming Number Gaming Number of
Operations Revenues Operations Revenues Operations
72 $1,196,178 75 $1,013,470 3
52 3,594,401 48 2,891,522 4
38 1,782,310 34 1,633,957 4
75 3,523,690 79 3,254,151 4)
71 580,524 72 437,397 (1)
22 3,819,897 21 3,591,206 1
330 $14,497,000 329 $12,821,703 1

Compiled from gaming operation audit reports received and entered by the NIGC through 6/30/03.

Region |
Region I
Region 1lI
Region IV
Region V
Eastern Region

States Serviced by Regions

Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, and Washington.

California and Northern Nevada.

Arizona, Colorado, New Mexico, and Southern Nevada.

lowa, Michigan, Minnesota, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin, and Wyoming
Kansas, Oklahoma, and Texas.

Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, and New York.

Increase (decrease)

Gaming
Revenues
$182,708
702,879
148,353
269,539
143,127
228,691

$1,675,297



