NATIONAL INDIAN GAMING COMMISSION TRIBAL GAMING REVENUES (in thousands) BY REGION FY 2002 and 2001

	FY 2002		FY 2001		Increase (decrease)	
	Number of	Gaming	Number	Gaming	Number of	Gaming
	Operations	Revenues	Operations	Revenues	Operations	Revenues
Region I	72	\$1,196,178	75	\$1,013,470	(3)	\$182,708
Region II	52	3,594,401	48	2,891,522	4	702,879
Region III	38	1,782,310	34	1,633,957	4	148,353
Region IV	75	3,523,690	79	3,254,151	(4)	269,539
Region V	71	580,524	72	437,397	(1)	143,127
Eastern Region	22	3,819,897	21	3,591,206	1	228,691
Totals	330	\$14,497,000	329	\$12,821,703	1	\$1,675,297
Compiled from gaming	operation audit re	ports received and	entered by the N	GC through 6/30/03.		

States Serviced by Regions

Region I	Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, and Washington.
Region II	California and Northern Nevada.
Region III	Arizona, Colorado, New Mexico, and Southern Nevada.
Region IV	lowa, Michigan, Minnesota, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin, and Wyoming
Region V	Kansas, Oklahoma, and Texas.
Eastern Region	Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, and New York.